

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 01-20-2011

County	Carteret
County #	15
Bridge#	13
Project#	WBS41732.5/ F150013
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 250,000	

ROUTE : US 70

DESCRIPTION: Fender repairs

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	DOT Construction Inc.	Unit Price Bid	T.A. Loving of Lumberton	Unit Price Bid	Taylor Bros. Marine Constr.	Unit Price Bid	Cape Romain Contractors
1			Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 6,251.97	\$ 6,251.97	\$ 12,243.15	\$ 12,243.15	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2			6x12" Treated Lumber	938	Lin. Ft.	\$ 48.32	\$ 45,324.16	\$ 88.75	\$ 83,247.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 92,862.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 93,800.00
3			12"x12" Treated Lumber	128	Lin. Ft.	\$ 231.53	\$ 29,635.84	\$ 176.50	\$ 22,592.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 16,256.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,000.00
4			4"x4" Treated Lumber	210	Lin. Ft.	\$ 65.38	\$ 13,729.80	\$ 31.50	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00
5			2x4" Treated Lumber	198	Lin. Ft.	\$ 45.37	\$ 8,983.26	\$ 31.60	\$ 6,256.80	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,444.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,930.00
6			6x6" Treated Lumber	143	Lin. Ft.	\$ 165.88	\$ 23,720.84	\$ 52.50	\$ 7,507.50	\$ 81.00	\$ 11,583.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,011.00
7			4"x 6" Treated Lumber	32	Lin. Ft.	\$ 270.15	\$ 8,644.80	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
8			3"x10" Treated Lumber	80	Lin. Ft.	\$ 146.67	\$ 11,733.60	\$ 17.05	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00
9			4"x12" Treated Lumber	21	Lin. Ft.	\$ 413.42	\$ 8,681.82	\$ 57.30	\$ 1,203.30	\$ 176.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00
10			Structural Steel	7166	Lbs.	\$ 3.74	\$ 26,800.84	\$ 5.40	\$ 38,696.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,494.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 168,401.00
11			Hardware	4026	Lbs.	\$ 3.58	\$ 14,413.08	\$ 5.75	\$ 23,149.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,143.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,312.00
12			Class AA Concrete	10	C.Y.	\$ 867.17	\$ 8,671.70	\$ 3,100.20	\$ 31,002.00	\$ 5,128.00	\$ 51,280.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
13			Reinforcing Steel	650	Lbs.	\$ 9.08	\$ 5,902.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00
Total							\$ 212,493.71		\$ 244,799.15		\$ 323,634.00		\$ 395,784.00

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 01-20-2011

County	Carteret
County #	15
Bridge#	13
Project#	WBS41732.5/ F150013
Engineer's Estimate:	\$ 250,000

ROUTE : US 70

DESCRIPTION: Fender repairs

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Sunland Builders Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Proshot Concrete Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Paul Howard Constr. Co.		
1			Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00		
2			6x12" Treated Lumber	938	Lin. Ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 75,040.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 147,266.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 103,180.00		
3			12"x12" Treated Lumber	128	Lin. Ft.	\$ 155.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,360.00		
4			4"x4" Treated Lumber	210	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,300.00		
5			2x4" Treated Lumber	198	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 25,740.00		
6			6x6" Treated Lumber	143	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,590.00		
7			4"x 6" Treated Lumber	32	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,440.00		
8			3"x10" Treated Lumber	80	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00		
9			4"x12" Treated Lumber	21	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00		
10			Structural Steel	7166	Lbs.	\$ 18.25	\$ 130,779.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 143,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 107,490.00		
11			Hardware	4026	Lbs.	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,234.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,208.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,182.00		
12			Class AA Concrete	10	C.Y.	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00		
13			Reinforcing Steel	650	Lbs.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00		
Total							\$ 421,303.50		\$ 441,289.00		\$ 456,232.00		